
 

                                               Congregation Lead Coordinators 2024 
 

 Church Name Lead Coordinator Name Phone Email 
Host Congregations 
 Bethelview UMC Suzi Ross 770-335-4518 suzkraft@aol.com 
 Christ the King Lu Leeds 770-315-7113 luleeds@comcast.net 
 Cumming First UMC Nancy Graves 805-501-7894 nancyjgraves@gmail.com 
 Creekside Church Tonya Papa 678-642-3272 gtpapa@comcast.net 
 ECOHS (Episcopal Church of the Holy Spirit) Midge Printz 407-399-4698 printzmidge@gmail.com 
 Grace Chapel Deana Green 678-429-9845 jasonanddeana@comcast.net 
 First Baptist Cumming Tamara Peace 678-873-5959 tpeace1023@gmail.com 
 Good Shepherd Khristina Followell 404-433-7038 kdanchetz@hotmail.com 
 Midway UMC Violet & Al Leikam 404-630-1245 avleikam@bellsouth.net 
 Parkway Presbyterian Cynthia Mitambo 612-251-0703 cynthiamitambo@yahoo.com 
 Sts. RNI Greek Orthodox Anthony Birozes 678-576-2601 Anthony.Birozes@ejgallow.com 
 The Vine Susie Kennedy 770-617-6004 susankennedyart@gmail.com 

Support Congregations 
 Browns Bridge Church Robin Chapman 678-965-8023 robin.chapman@brownsbridge.org 
 Canvas Christian Church Heather Anderson 678-977-2827 heather.anderson@canvaschristian.org 
 Lanier UMC Joyce Frederick 770-722-9726 joyce.frederick0708@gmail.com 
 St. Brendan Jean Wright 770-861-8113 jyakovac16@gmail.com  
 Stone Point Church Heather Davenport 470-302-5337 hlcrisp3301@gmail.com 
 The Church of Jesus Christ of LDS Constance McChesney 678-458-5011 constance7011@yahoo.com 

 


